

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 179 of 2024**

Avinash Kumar	Appellant
	Versus	
Sangita Kumari Prasad	Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant	:	Mr. Nilendu Kumar, Adv.
For the Resp.	:	

02/11.09.2024 Issue notice to the sole respondent as to why this appeal shall not be admitted and/or disposed of at the admission stage itself, for which, requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process be filed within a period of two weeks.

List after notice is served upon the sole respondent.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Preet/-