

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. (DB)No. 179 of 2024

Avinash Kumar Appellant

Versus

Sangita Kumari Prasad Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant :None
For the Respondent :Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate

Order No.03/Dated 28th January, 2026

1. None is present to represent the appellant. However, Mr. Manish Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent-wife is present.
2. As prayed for, let this matter be listed tomorrow i.e., on **29th January, 2026** under the same heading.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)