

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No. 179 of 2024**

----

Avinash Kumar

**....Appellant(s)**

**Versus**

Sangita Kumari Prasad

**....Respondent(s)**

---

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

---

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Nilendu Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate

---

**05/ Dated: 9<sup>th</sup> March 2026**

1. Perused the application submitted by the JHALSA which is available at Flag-M.
2. Considering the content thereof, time, as prayed for, is allowed.
3. List this case on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 awaiting the mediation report.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

*9<sup>th</sup> March 2026*

*Jk/Amit*