

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 179 of 2024 DB**

Avinash Kumar

... Appellant

Versus

Sangita Kumari

... Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellant : Mr. Nilendu Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate

07/Dated: 8th May, 2026

1. The affidavit in terms of the order dated 20th April, 2026 has not been filed.
2. Learned counsel appearing for both the parties have prayed to adjourn this matter so that the affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
3. Considering the prayer, adjournment has been granted.
4. List this case on 15th May, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

8th May, 2026
Samarth